CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE - ADVANCED TRAINING CENTER
11181 Sun Center Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Main Line: (916) 464-1200 * FAX: (916) 464-5577
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ANTI-TERRORISM CONCEPTS FOR PATROL ggr?t“rgﬁ;'ggl'g’z 12/29/09: Commerce
Program Secretary: Travis Field - (916) 464-5645 01/08/10: Commerce
mailto:travis.field@doj.ca.gov 01/12/10: Fontana
01/21/10: Santa Barbara
02/02/10: Bakersfield
02/03/10: Bakersfield
02/11/10: Fontana
02/20/10: San Pedro
02/22/10: Ukiah
02/26/10: Commerce
03/03/10: Bakersfield
03/15/10: Commerce
03/16/10: Beverly Hills
03/22/10: Salinas
03/30/10: Chico
03/31/10: Oakland
04/01/10: Carlshad
04/06/10: Corona
04/07/10: Ontario
04/12/10: Commerce
04/15/10: Redding
04/21/10: Oakland
04/22/10: Salinas
04/28/10: Bakersfield
04/30/10: San Jose
05/05/10: Simi Valley
05/06/10: Commerce
05/26/10: Pomona
05/27/10: Banning
06/03/10: Commerce
06/16/10: Sacramento - Full
06/21/10: Inglewood
06/22/10: Inglewood
06/23/10: Inglewood
06/24/10: Inglewood
06/25/10: Inglewood
06/28/10: Inglewood
06/29/10: Escondido
06/30/10: Fontana
CELLULAR PHONE FORENSICS/INVESTIGATIONS 40 hours-Plan IV | 01/11-01/15/10: Sacramento
Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646 Control # 20447
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov
CLANDESTINE LABORATORY INVESTIGATION UPDATE 36 hours-Plan IV | 09/08-09/11/09: Sacramento
Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327 Control # 34040 01/19-01/22/10: Sacramento
mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov 06/01-06/04/10: Sacramento

05/06/10



mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov
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CLANDESTINE LABORATORY INVESTIGATION UPDATE - 36 hours-Plan IV | TBD

ADVANCED Control # 34043

Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327

mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov

CLANDESTINE LABORATORY - SAFETY CERTIFICATION 40 hours-Plan IV | 09/14-09/18/09: Sacramento

Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327 Control # 34090 01/25-01/29/10: Sacramento

mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov 06/07-06/11/10: Sacramento

CLANDESTINE LABORATORY SAFETY RECERTIFICATION 8 hours-Plan IV 01/05/10: Los Angeles

Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327 Control # 34091 01/06/10: Tustin

mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov 01/07/10: Corona
02/11/10: Sacramento
02/23/10: Fresno
02/24/10: Fresno
03/03/10: Red Bluff
03/16/10: San Francisco
03/18/10: Sacramento

CLANDESTINE LABORATORY SAFETY SUPERVISOR 8 hours-Plan IV 11/20/09: San Francisco

Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327
mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov

Control # 29900

COLD CASE INVESTIGATION 40 hours-Plan IV | 01/11-01/15/10: Monterey
Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237 Control # 31451

mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

COMPUTER/LAN INVESTIGATIONS 40 hours-Plan IV | 01/04-01/08/10: Camarillo
Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646 Control # 23416

mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

COMPUTER/DIGITAL EVIDENCE RECOVERY 80 hours-Plan IV | 10/19-10/30/09: Sacramento
Program Secretary. Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646 Control # 23419 | 03/08-03/19/10: Sacramento
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

COMPUTER CRIME/INVESTIGATION 36 hours-Plan IV | 08/10-08/14/09: Pasadena
Program Secretary. Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646 Control # 23412 | 02/22-02/26/10: Napa
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

COMPUTER CRIME/INTERNET INVESTIGATION 32 hours-Plan IV | 11/16-11/19/09:  Sacramento

Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

Control # 30591

04/06-04/09/10:

Huntington Beach

CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE FOR EXECUTIVES
Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237
mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

16 hours-Plan IV
Control # 11140

09/01-09/03/09:
11/17-11/19/09:
03/09-03/11/10:
05/11-05/13/10:

S. Lake Tahoe
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
S. Lake Tahoe

05/06/10
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DIGNITARY SECURITY
Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237
mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

36 hours-Plan IV
Control # 33020

08/31-09/04/09:
10/05-10/09/09:
11/16-11/20/09:
01/04-01/08/10:
03/07-03/12/10:
05/10-05/14/10:

Monterey
Sacramento
Santa Barbara
San Diego
Palm Springs
S. Lake Tahoe

DRUG INFLUENCE - 11550 H&S
Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327
mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov

36 hours-Plan IV
Control # 22220

02/01-02/05/10:
05/24-05/28/10:

Simi Valley
Walnut Creek

DRUG IDENTIFICATION & INFLUENCE -
TRAINING FOR TRAINERS

Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327
mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov

60 hours-Plan 1V
Control # 21980

TBD

DRUG TRAFFICKER INTERDICTION
Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327
mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov

40 hours-Plan IV
Control # 22251

03/08-03/12/10:
05/03-05/07/10:

San Diego
San Diego

ECONOMIC CRIME INVESTIGATION
Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237
mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

36 hours-Plan IV
Control # 30622

11/02-11/06/09:
04/19-04/23/10:

Folsom
Monterey

ELECTRONIC SURVEILLANCE (Wiretap)
Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237
mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

8 hours-Plan 1V
Control # 22020

07/16/09:
07/28/09:
08/04/09:
08/18/09:
08/20/09:
09/15/09:
10/15/09:
10/22/09:
11/17/09:
12/08/09:
12/17/09:
01/05/10:
01/19/10:
01/21/10:
02/09/10:
02/25/10:
03/09/10:
03/18/10:
03/30/10:
04/06/10:
04/22/10:
05/04/10:
05/20/10:
06/01/10:
06/15/10:

San Francisco
Torrance

LA CLEAR
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
San Francisco
LA CLEAR
LA CLEAR

05/06/10
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INFORMANT DEVELOPMENT & MAINTENANCE 20 hours-Plan IV 09/28-09/30/09: Santa Rosa
Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237 Control # 22500 | 12/07-12/09/09: Anaheim
mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov 02/16-02/18/10: San Diego
05/24-05/26/10: Monterey

INTELLIGENCE, BASIC ELEMENTS

36 hours-Plan IV
Control # 32010

10/19-10/23/09:

S. Lake Tahoe

Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237 04/19-04/23/10: Anaheim

mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

LEADERSHIP IN SPECIALIZED UNITS 36 hours-Plan IV | 01/25-01/29/10: Shell Beach

Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237 Control # 10070

mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

LINUX/MAC IN COMPUTER FORENSICS 40 hours 03/22-03/26/10: Corona

Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646 Control # 20413

mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

NARCOTIC INVESTIGATION 80 hours-Plan IV | 08/17-08/28/09: Sacramento

Program Secretary: Nichole Long - (916) 464-0327 Control # 32650 09/14-09/25/09: Sacramento

mailto:nichole.long@doj.ca.gov 09/28-10/09/09: Sacramento
10/19-10/30/09: Sacramento
12/07-12/18/09: Orange
01/04-01/15/10: Sacramento
02/22-03/05/10: Sacramento
03/15-03/26/10: Sacramento
04/12-04/23/10: Orange
05/10-05/21/10: Sacramento
06/14-06/25/10: Orange

OFFICER INVOLVED SHOOTINGS, INVESTIGATION 36 hours-Plan IV | 08/10-08/14/09: Monterey

Program Secretary: Jenna Gorrell - (916) 464-0237
mailto:jenna.gorrell@doj.ca.gov

Control # 22450

08/31-09/04/09:
09/28-10/02/09:
10/19-10/23/09:
11/16-11/20/09:
12/07-12/11/09:
02/01-02/05/10:
03/08-03/12/10:
04/12-04/16/10:
05/03-05/07/10:
05/17-05/21/10:
06/07-06/11/10:

S. Lake Tahoe
Desert Springs
San Diego
Anaheim
Folsom

Santa Rosa
Santa Barbara
Sacramento

S. Lake Tahoe
Desert Springs
Folsom

PC FORENSICS - ADVANCED INVESTIGATIONS
Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

80 hours-Plan IV
Control # 20439

12/07-12/18/09:
05/03-05/14/10:

Sacramento
Orange

PC FORENSICS - DATA COLLECTION
Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

32 hours-Plan IV
Control #20414

09/21-09/24/09:
04/19-04/22/10:

Santa Barbara
Sacramento

05/06/10
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PC FORENSICS - SPECIALIZED INVESTIGATIVE TOOLS
Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

40 hours-Plan IV
Control # 20412

10/05-10/09/09:
01/25-01/29/10:

Pasadena
Pasadena

SPECIALIZED SURVEILLANCE EQUIPMENT
Program Secretary: Melinda Hall - (916) 464-5646
mailto:melinda.hall@doj.ca.gov

40 hours-Plan IV
Control # 22000

09/21-09/25/09:
10/19-10/23/09:
11/16-11/20/09:
01/25-01/29/10:
02/22-02/25/10:
03/22-03/26/10:
04/12-04/16/10:
05/10-05/14/10:

Commerce
Sacramento
San Diego
Monterey
Modesto
Irvine

S. Lake Tahoe
Commerce

05/06/10
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